



Letter No.: RDL/021/2024-25

Date: 15th August, 2024

**To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Ratnabhumi Developers Limited (Scrip Code: 540796) ISIN: INE821Y01011

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 published today in Financial Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati) newspapers in accordance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please take the above disclosure on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For, Ratnabhumi Developers Limited,

**Divya Joshi
Company Secretary and
Compliance Officer**

RATNABHUMI DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Registered office: Ratna Corporate House, Near Santoor
Bungalows, Ambli Daskroi, Ahmedabad -380058, Gujarat,
India

CIN : L45200GJ2006PLC048776
Email : cs@ratnagroup.co.in
Phone : 87585 51175
Website : www.ratnagroup.co.in

Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited
 CIN : L28219WB1997PLC083457
 REGISTERED OFFICE : "CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE" 5th Floor, Room No. 6A, 33A
 Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata-700 071
 Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Rs. IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		30.06.2024 Un-audited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	101.82	1,622.27	245.34
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(18.51)	14.86	(35.70)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(18.51)	14.86	(35.70)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(16.45)	11.20	(35.85)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(16.45)	11.20	(35.85)
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic	(0.03)	0.02	(0.17)
	(b) Diluted	-	-	-

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
 Date: 14.08.2024
 Place: Kolkata
 For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited
 Nikita Rastogi
 (Company Secretary)

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



Godrej
Godrej Industries Limited
 CIN : L24241MH1988PLC097781
 Regd. Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079.
 Tel : 022- 25188010 / 20 / 30; Fax : 022- 25188066
 website : www.godrejindustries.com, Email Id: investor@godrejinds.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
 (Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited (refer note 3)	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
Total Income from Operations	4,247.93	4,567.27	4,505.66	16,600.62
Net Profit for the period before Tax and Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees	811.90	524.47	241.11	1,017.72
Net Profit after Tax	640.86	(25.34)	291.41	595.16
Net Profit After Tax attributable to the owners of the Company	322.49	(311.81)	178.06	59.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) & Other				
Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	316.71	(324.87)	156.20	29.77
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹. 1 per share)	33.67	33.67	33.66	33.67
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet				7,967.64
Net worth	8,309.81	8,001.31	8,130.44	8,001.31
Debt/Equity Ratio	1.61	1.47	1.19	1.47
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.14	1.96	2.85	2.27
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.67	1.96	2.85	2.27
Earnings per share (In ₹.) (Not Annualised)				
(a) Basic	9.58	(9.26)	5.29	1.78
(b) Diluted	9.57	(9.26)	5.29	1.78

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results
 (Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited (refer note 3)	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
Turnover (Net Sales)	986.45	684.22	767.64	3,017.72
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	105.26	(154.10)	(27.88)	(202.52)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	105.26	(154.10)	(27.88)	(202.52)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)				
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	105.13	(153.38)	(28.29)	(203.02)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.67	33.67	33.66	33.67
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1,588.63	1,482.44	1,655.15	1,482.44
Capital Redemption Reserve	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Securities Premium	928.29	925.14	925.14	925.14
Net worth	1,622.31	1,516.11	1,611.09	1,516.11
Outstanding Net Debt	7,640.95	7,240.94	6,334.63	7,240.94
Debt/Equity Ratio	4.71	4.78	3.75	4.78
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.35	0.11	0.73	0.77
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.77	0.11	0.94	0.79
Earning per Equity Share (EPS):-				
Basic EPS	3.13	(4.58)	(0.83)	(6.02)
Diluted EPS	3.13	(4.58)	(0.83)	(6.01)

- Notes:**
- The above Statement of unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 13, 2024. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified review conclusion vide their review reports thereon.
 - Subsequent to the quarter ended June 30, 2024, the Company has signed a Business Transfer Agreement with Shree Vallabh Chemicals Unit II (Kheda) for acquiring their Ethoxylation business of Unit II for consideration of Rs 45 crore. This will help the Company to expand its product offerings by adding Ethoxylation technology to its portfolio of process and batch technologies.
 - The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of that financial year.

By Order of the Board
 For Godrej Industries Limited
 N. B. Godrej
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00066195

Place: Mumbai
 Date : August 13, 2024

RATNABHUMI DEVELOPERS LIMITED
 CIN: L45200GJ2006PLC048776
 Regd. Office: Ratna Corporate House, Near Santoor Bungalows, Ambli, Daskroi, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat, India
 Contact No :+91 87585 51175; | Email: cs@ratnagroup.co.in; | Website: www.ratnagroup.co.in;

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024
 (Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5189.08	11.77	4.14	28.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.06	0.91	(2.19)	(3.80)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.06	0.91	(2.19)	(3.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63.01	9.77	(3.57)	3.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	199.53	18.06	0.16	26.48
6	Equity Share Capital	1370	1370	1370	1370
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2143.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	1.46	0.13	0.001	0.19
	2. Diluted:	1.46	0.13	0.001	0.19

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.ratnagroup.co.in.
 b) The Turnover for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 is ₹ 5,189.08 lakhs, Profit before tax is ₹ 79.06 lakhs and Profit after Tax is ₹ 63.01 lakhs on stand-alone basis.
 For, Ratnabhumi Developers Limited,
 Sd/-
 Kaivan Shah
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 01887130
 Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: August 14, 2024

INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC023393
 Regd. Office: Office No. 508, Fifth Floor, Priviera, Nehru Nagar, Ahmedabad -380 015, Gujarat, India
 Tel No.: (079) 35217439; Email: info@finservices.in; Website: www.finservices.in;

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
 (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	347.900	72.500	63.968	306.655
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	278.750	25.719	46.104	156.755
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	278.750	25.719	46.104	156.755
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	203.750	(36.795)	34.504	60.941
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	204.450	(6.815)	72.217	366.483
6.	Equity Share Capital	301.310	301.310	301.310	301.310
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	947.809
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing/discontinued operations) -				
	Basic & Diluted:	6.762	(1.221)	1.145	2.023

Note:
 1. The above Standalone financial results of the company, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 14.08.2024.
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. Since the company has only one segment, there is no separate reportable segment as required under Ind AS 108.
 4. The results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website (URL: https://finservices.in/Financial-Results/).
 5. Previous years/Period's figures have been re-grouped, re-arranged wherever considered necessary.
 For, Interactive Financial Services Limited
 Pradip Sandhir
 Managing Director (DIN: 06946411)
 Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 14.08.2024

ALPHALOGIC
 ALPHALOGIC TECHSYS LIMITED
 CIN: L72501PN2018PLC180757
 Registered office: 405, Pride Icon, Kharadi, Pune- 411014 (MH)
 Email: info@alphalogiclimited.com, Web: www.alphalogicinc.com

Extract of Statement of audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June, 2024.
 (in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,456.90	1798.01	966.81	5565.04
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	228.56	157.41	97.19	699.05
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	228.56	157.41	97.19	699.05
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	172.33	118.72	73.11	528.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax)	189.06	129.35	125.50	683.66
6	Equity Share Capital	2,423.88	2372.54	1757.14	2372.54
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1598.82
8	Earnings per share (Rs.05/- each) *				
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.36	0.25	0.16	1.12
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.36	0.25	0.15	1.11

* EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.
Notes: - 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.alphalogicinc.com under investors section.
 2. Additional information on standalone financial results are given below: - (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	221.46	324.88	132.12	774.78
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	107.39	103.35	84.99	387.66
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	80.96	78.46	63.98	294.01

For Alphalogic Techsys Limited
 Sd/-
 Anshu Goel
 Managing Director & CFO
 Place: Pune
 Date: 14.08.2024

THE BUSINESS DAILY. **FOR DAILY BUSINESS.**

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexpress.com

